TRISTATE

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS OFFICE HOURS
P.O.Box 1385 (856) 231-9012 Monday-Friday
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 (856) 727-4844 (FAX) 8:30 A.m.—5:00 pP.m.
KENNETH D, SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY EmaiL: tristatetariff@gmail.com

May 6, 2013
RECEIVED

Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission WA I'grs':\g A Q’)OQL{mé
P. 0. Box 3265 s "

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 C:MMISSION

{ ‘\ "
[ APUb 1{ L. T 15
N < oAl
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: SECREIALT r

Enclosed herewith are three (3) copiés of 5th Revised
Page 45-A, 5th Revised Page 46, 5th Revised Page 47,
4th Revised Page 47-B,and 6th Revised Page 48-C to
Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 54, issued By Tristate~
Household Goods Tariff Conférence, Inc. Agent, under
power of attorney and sent to you for filing in com-
pliance with the Pa. Public Utility Law.

Two of the three copies should be forwarded to Mr. Robert
Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical Utility
Services for their files leaving the remaining copy for
processing by your staff.

The proposed loose-leaf pages provide for increases in
hourly rates.

Also attached is a signed letter affidavit indicating

it has qualified under Title 52, Section 23.67 Financial
Data which provides that no justification will be required
in support of a proposed increase in rates if the projected
increased income does nto exceed one (1) percent of the Pa.
Bross revenues.

The proposed loose-leaf revisions~have been filed on
sixty (60) days advance notice withha tentative effective
date of July 15, 2013 unless further suspendéd.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this
transmittal in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped

envelope.

es ectfully yours,
(

neth D. Sataloff
Executlve Secretary
KDS/mlm
Enclosures

A COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR COMMON CARRIERS OF THE COMMODITY "HOUSEHOLD" GOODS




GLOSE MOVING AND STORAGE, INC.

Headquarters:
7066 Snowdrift Road
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18106

(610) 391-8300 R E C E IV E D

MAY 18 2013

April 17, 2013 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P O Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Please use this letter as our affidavit in which we refer to Title 52, Section 23.67 Financial Data
which provides that no justification will be required in support of a proposed increase in rates if the
projected increased income does not exceed one (1) percent of the Pennsylvania gross revenues.
Listed herein are the figures that will show the,qualification.

Your apblicant is seeking a 4.0% increase in hourly rates for Schuylkill County. In 2012, our
company generated a total of $76,280 in local moving revenue. Applying the 4.0% x $76,280
generates $3,051 of new revenue. :

Your applicant is seeking a 4.1% increase in hourly rates for Columbia County. In 2012, our
company generated a total of $34,820 in local revenue. Applying the 4.1% x $34,820 generates
$1,428 of new revenue.

Your applicant is seeking a 4.1% increase in hourly rates for Carbon County. In 2012, our
company generated a total of $20,320 in local moving revenue. Applying the 4.1% x $20,320
generates $833 of new revenue.

Your applicant is sceking a 4.1% increase in hourly rates for Luzerne County. In 2012, our
company generated a total of $24,010 in local moving revenue. Applymg the 4.1% x $24,010
generates $984 in new revenue. .

Your applicant is seéking a3.4% increasé in hourly rates for Lancaster County. In 2012, our
company generated a total of $70,070 in local moving revenue. Applymg the 3.4% x $70,070
generates $2,382 of new revenue. , . L e

Y'o't;r apphcant is seeking a 3.4% increaée in hourly rates for Lebanon County. In 2012, our '
company generated a total of $18,240 in local moving revenue. Applying the 3.4% x $18,240
generates $620 of new revenue .

m Agent for Allied Van Lines




GLOSE MOVING AND STORAGE, INC.
Headquarters:

7066 Snowdrift Road

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18106

(610) 391-8300

Totaling the new income should the proposed increase be approved as follows results in $9,298.
For calendar year 2012 your applicant generated total PA income of $3,294,083.

Applying under PA Code, Title 52, Section 23.67 and applying 1% of $3,294,083 results a total of

$32,941 compared to the projected revenues of $9,298. We trust this information will be helpful in
support of our contention that no further justification data will be required in the processing of our

very minimal increase in hourly rates.

Very Truly Yours,

el Gst, Ao & RECEI\/ ED

Rick Christ, President
Glose Moving & Storage, Inc. WY 1 0 2013

m Agent for Allied Van Lines
A

S Y TR TS|




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
5th Revised Page 45-A cancels 4th Revised Page 45-A FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NQ. 54

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tarift Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates
shall apply for shipments originating in Schuylkitl County and transported distances of forty (40) mifes and less.

4 TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE BB - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (ltem 5)

‘Subject to Notes AA and 1 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable
TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOUBLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2 and 3.

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 ] COLUMN 3
HOURLY RATES (In Dollars)
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND WEEKDAYS
’ ANY DAY HOLIDAYS {ANY HOUR)
{Flat Charges in Dollars) {ANY HOUR) SATURDAYS
{ANY HOUR})
VEHICLE and Driver .... 7800 52.00
Additional men; each ..... Saee Nota AA 5200 26.00
SUPERVISORS; each .. Balow 60.00 30.00

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2.

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin o final destination is:
{a) 20 miles or Jess - flat charge shall be one hour af the rates applicable,

(b} Over 20 miles but less than 30 - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates.
(c) Over 30 (to 40 miles inclusive) - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates.

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

. ISSUED:  May 8, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 15,2013

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALCFF, Execufive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 0B054-7385
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TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

5th Revised Page 46 cancels 4th Revised Page 46 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076

In fieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rales shall
apply for all shipments originating in Luzerne County and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

®TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE EE - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (ltlem 5)

Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the
applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Colurnns

2and 3.
COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 ' COLUMN 3
HOURLY RATES (in Dollars)

EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND WEEKDAYS
ANY DAY HOLIDAYS {ANY HOUR)
(Flat Charges in Dollars) {ANY HOUR) SATURDAYS
) (ANY HOUR)

VEHICLE and Oriver .... 7500 5000

Additional men; each..... See Note AA 50.00 25.00

SUPERVISORS,; sach.. Below 56.00 28.00

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2,
NOTE 2 - When a Holiday falls on a Saturday, rates named in Columns 1 and 2 shall be applicable.
NOTE 3 - Rates named in Column 3 apply form 6:00 AM to 12:00 Midnight on any day when a higher rate is

shown for the following day.

(a) 15 miles or less - fiat charge shall be one-half hour at the applicable rates.
(b) Over 15 miles but fess than 30 - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates.
{c) 30 miles and over - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates.

I NOTE AA - When distance from onglnal point of origin to final destination is:

Abbreviations, Referance Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED:  May8, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 15, 2013

|| Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385




5th Revised Page 47 cancels 4th Revised Page 47

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA

Certificate No. A-00094076

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall
apply for all shipments originating in Carbon County and transported distances of forty (40} miles and less.

®TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE BB CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (ltem 5)
Subject fo Notes AA and 1 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable

TBAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2 and 3.
COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 | COLUMN 3
HOURLY RATES (In Dollars)
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND WEEKDAYS
ANY DAY HOLIDAYS {ANY HOUR)
(Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR) SATURDAYS
(ANY HOUR)
VEMICLE and Driver .... 75.00 50.00
Additional men; each..... See Note AA 50.00 25.00
SUPERVISORS; each.. Below 56.00 28.00

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2.

NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is:

(a) 20 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates

+ (b) Over 20 miles but less than 30 - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates.
(c) Over 30 miles (up to 40 miles) - flat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates.

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbals are explained on Page 4.

. ISSUED: May 8, 2013

EFFECTIVE: July 15,2013

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. 0. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJd  08054-7385 "
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TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
4th Revised Page 47-B cancels 3rd Revised Page 47-B FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, PA Certificate No. A-00094076

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall
apply for all shipments between points within an airline distance of twelve (12) statute miles of the limits of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

¢ TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE EE CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5)
Subject to Notes AA and 1 and 2 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATIQN of the
applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns

2and 3.
COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 | COLUMN 3
HOQURLY RATES (in Dollars)
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND SATURDAYS
ANY DAY HOLIDAYS {ANY HOUR)
{Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR) WEEKDAYS
(ANY HOUR)
VEHICLE and Driver ... 6250 50.00
Additional men; each ..... See Note AA 3750 25.00
SUPERVISORS; each.. Below 42,00 28.00

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Four (4) hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2 or 3.
NOTE 2 - When a Holiday falls on a Saturday, rates named in Columns 1 and 2 shall be applicable.
NOTE AA - When distance from original peint of origin to final destination is more than 15 miles (to 40 miles inclusive)

apply 1 hour travel charge. When distance from original point of erigin to final destination is 15 miles or
less, apply one-half hour travel charge.

Abbreviations, Referance Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED:  May 8, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 15,2013

E— —|
Issuedby:  KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary  P.O.Box 1385  MtLaurel, NJ 08054-7385 ]

— cr— e
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TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
6th Revised Page 48-C cancels 5th Revised Page 48-C FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Allentown, P A Centificate No. A-00094076

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall
apply for all shipments originating in Lancaster and Lebanon Counties and transported distances of forty (40) miles and
less.

#TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE S - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (ltem 5)
Subject 1o Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the

applicable TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Cofumns 2, 3,
and 4.
COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 | COLUMN 3 | COLUMN 4
HOURLY BATES (in Dollars
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND Weekdays SATURDAYS
. ANY DAY HOLIDAYS 701 AM to 6:00 PM (ANY HOUR)
{Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR) WEEKDAYS
6:01 PM 107.00
AM
VEHICLE and Driver ... ’ 9200 960.00 73.00
Additional man; each..... See Note AA 64.00 32.00 45.00
SUPERVISORS; each.. Below 7200 36.00 50.00

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2.
Woaekdays and Saturdays; "4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3 or 1 and 4, .
NOTE AA - When distance from original point of origin to final destination is:
{a) 10 miles or less - flat charge shall be one hour at the applicable rates
(b) 11 to 20 miles - flat charge shall be one and one-half hours at the applicable rates.
. {c) 21 to 40 miles - fiat charge shall be two hours at the applicable rates.

ITEM 301 - PK/UNPK
Lancaster and Lebanon Counties - Schedule C

.Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Philadelphia Counties - Schedule E

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: May 8, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 15, 2013

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. T
P.O. BOX 1385

MT. LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054-7385 FIRST-GLASS MAIL

neopost.i !
IF NOT DELIVERED 05/08/2013 420
FORWARDING AND ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED (U8 POSTACE] $03.12°
BEEEAENCE Z)P 08054
SRS 041110226328

Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P. 0. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265







